CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Alan Varela, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

June 6, 2022

Jesse Luehring, P.E.

Critical View Engineering, LLC
11501 Modesto Ave NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87122

Re: 4801 Valle Rio Trail
Request for Permanent C.O. — Approved
Engineer’s Stamp dated: 11/1/21 (F12D004)
Certification dated: 6/2/22

Dear Mr. Luehring,

Based on the Certification received on 6/3/202, the site is approved for release of
PO Box 1293 Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

Albuquerque If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986 or earmijo@cabq.gov.
Sincerely,

NM 87103 Er. (’f— =
Ernest Armijo, P.E.

Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

www.cabq.gov

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 1 of 1



https://www.cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section

Project Title: _G & D for 4801 Valle Rio

Building Permit #:

City of Albuguergue

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ev 62018

Hydrology File #: F12D004

DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:

Legal Description: TR K PLAT OF VALLE PARAISO SUBD AT ANDALUCIA AT LA LUZ

C|ty Address: 4801 Valle Rio Tr NW

Applicant: Critical View Engineering Contact:  Jesse Luehring

Address: 10900 Florence Ave NE, Albuguerque NM 87122

Phone#t;  505-321-5917 Fax#: E-mail: criticalviewabg@gmail.com
Other Contact: Builder Contact:  Lukas Gallegos

Address: 1901 Avondale PI NW, Albuquerque NM 87120

Phonet#; _ 505-340-7544 Faxi#: E-mail: handwconstructionlic@gmail.com

TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT (# of lots)

X

IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL? Yes

X

DEPARTMENT TRANSPORTATION
Check all that Apply:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
_X_ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION
____PAD CERTIFICATION

___ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN

____ GRADING PLAN

____ DRAINAGE REPORT

____ DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN

___ FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLIC
____ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

____ CLOMR/LOMR

____ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)

____ TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)

__ STREET LIGHT LAYOUT

____ OTHER (SPECIFY)
____ PRE-DESIGN MEETING?

DATE SUBMITTED:

X

RESIDENCE DRBSITE ___ ADMIN SITE

No
HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE

TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
X _CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

_____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

__ SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
____SITEPLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
__ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

___ SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
____ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

__ SO-19 APPROVAL

____PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

____ GRADING/PAD CERTIFICATION

____ WORK ORDER APPROVAL

____ CLOMR/LOMR

____ FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

____ OTHER (SPECIFY)

COA STAFF:

ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:

FEE PAID:



Critical View Engineering
PO Box 90073

Albuquerque, NM 87199

505-321-5917

June 2, 2022

Renee Christina Brissette, PE CFM
City of Albuquerque, Planning Department
Senior Engineer, Hydrology

RE: COO Certification by Engineer of Record (F12D004)

Property Desc: Tr K Plat of Valle Paraiso Subdivision at Andalucia at La Luz

I, Jesse J. Luehring, NM Professional Engineer #21684, working on behalf of Critical View Engineering, LLC,
hereby certify that the overall grading of the subject property is in substantial conformance to the approved
plans dated 11/1/21, and will drain in accordance with the design intent. All “as-built’ elevations are shown

on the attached plan.

The record information edited onto the original design document has been obtained under my supervision,
and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This certification is for the pad elevation,
finished floor elevation and site grading, and is submitted to support the Certificate of Occupancy per DPM
Part 6-14(G) for this residence.

Note that the record information presented herewith is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify
substantial compliance of the grading and drainage aspects of the property. Those relying on this record
document are advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy.

Very Respectfully,

Jesse Luehring, PE

Attached: Revised Plan reflecting actual site conditions

6/2/22
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Drainage Calculations
s N Lot 15, Valle Paraiso Subdivision at Andalucia at La Luz
{804 f’t Land Property Valle Paraiso Subdivision 100-Yr Storm 100-Yr Excess Peak Discharge Peak Rate of 100-Yr Storm Req. SWQV
" _UPLT:,. ; ; ; Type Area Lot (SF) Area % Basin 'D' Developed Conditiony Inch Depth (6 hr) Precip (In) CFS/AC Discharge (CFS)| Volume (Ac-Ft) Volume (Ac-Ft)
o Goors |Project Location | Type D 7235 23% 28% 2.17 2.24 4.12 0.68 0.031 0.005813
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& NR-PO-C 8 29 L
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Q?_*@' 4. It is recommended to contract with a licensed geotechnical engineer C-G
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96,05 = g
- i = i i il i ©
/% FG SE9° 4147 E : .
j 878 Narrative: Py ; @
// R Q' Z -
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yaa pad for the Lot at address 4801 Valle Paraiso Subdivision at Andalucia g T 0
/ at La Luz (UPC 101206111029420446) - oD
g v _ =
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A / The purpose of this plan is to establish the first floor elevation, house E o Q
7 / layout, site concrete layout, wall locations, and general lot drainage of 0 0% J—’)
/ the site. This drainage plan has been prepared in accordance with the v o
EARL ";‘;;:. I / 2020 revision to the City of Albuguerque Development Process Manual, g -
_ . o ﬁ 7 and in accordance with the Valle Paraiso Subdivision Drainage Report, c C-G '©
§ / Prepared by Bohannan Huston, Inc. and Dated 2/11/2005. > -
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1120 Zoring infismation as of May 17, 2015 | ~ [ istoric rotection overta (1P0) Zone L(@ // - EXxisting CMU Garden Wall Detail Existing Conditions: This lot is an 0.72 acre vacant land property, and is Q
The Zone Districts and Overlay Zones - [ RS RUN A gy il tinsiitiakio ikt Q ya Garden Wall - one of the few undeveloped lots in the Valle Parasio Subdivision. It has H+
Integrated Development Ordinance (ID0), [AEMEHS - — Q J = - . ZTOP OF WALL ELEV. an existing building pad and is bound by masonry walls on the North, -
Enadineer COO Certification Photos V,\éu Q \r‘ West, and East, with street frontage to Valle Rio Tr. to the South. The O
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\ O “\;_h-_ approved Valle Parasio Subdivision Grading Plan, dated 3/3/2005. The
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NS G Pt - E /b . Water Quality Detention hereby certify that the overall grading of the subject property is in substantial conformance to the approved
OTERAREASOF |, " e Soatom et antons ‘ ~ plans dated 11/1/21, and will drain in accordance with the design intent. All ‘as-built’ elevations are shown on
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 SENRAL| == oo G oSt Sover \4/4 The record information edited onto the original design document has been obtained under my supervision,
& R v /V and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This certification is for the pad elevation,
il i W g31% : finished floor elevation and site grading, and is submitted to support the Certificate of Occupancy per DPM
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